AutoShrink™
The fast and easy cold-action
shrink tubing solution from Glenair
Designed for rugged weathering, UV and ozone-resistant performance, Glenair
AutoShrink is the one-piece easy-action solution for Turboflex™ cable and lug
termination, splice insulation, and Duralectric® jacketing repair. Universal design
AutoShrink tubing delivers reliable and durable sealing as well as mechanical
protection for cable end terminations in harsh military and industrial applications.

8 Gray FED-STD-595C; #26270
9 White FED-STD-595C; #17875
How To Order
Sample Part Number 777-004 -01 -6 -0
Product Code-Basic No. AutoShrink
Size Code See Table I
Length in Inches. 3" min., 12" max.
Color Code See Table II
Table I - Size, Dimensions, Wire Bundle Range
Dash No.
Tube I.D. after unrestricted
shrinkage (ref)
As Supplied
Core I.D.
Ref. Wire Bundle Range
min / max
In. mm In. mm In. mm
01 0.250 6.4 0.80 20.3 0.35 / 0.65 8.9 / 16.5
02 0.375 9.5 1.18 30.0 0.55 / 1.00 14.0 / 25.4
03 0.625 15.9 2.00 50.8 0.85 / 1.65 21.6 / 41.9
04 0.750 19.1 2.34 59.4 1.00 / 2.00 25.4 / 50.8
05 0.937 23.8 2.75 69.9 1.25 / 2.50 31.8 / 63.5
06 1.437 36.5 4.00 101.6 2.00 / 3.85 50.8 / 97.8
AS SUPPLIED CORE I.D.
EXPANDED TUBE COLLAPSIBLE
SUPPORT CORE
.25 (6.4)
MIN
 .75 (19.1)
 MIN
 LENGTH ±10%
12.0 MAXIMUM
RECOVERED TUBING I.D.
.062 (15.7)
NOTES
•	 Length in expanded form